То					
Name (if Known):	Mr Nigel George Pritchard				
Address:	Cowesby Estate Ventures Cowesby Hall, Cowesby, Thirsk, North Yorkshire, England, YO7 2JJ				
MANAGEMENT	ND NOTICE UNDER REGULATION 15 – TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING (DEVELOPMENT PROCEDURE) (SCOTLAND) REGULATIONS 2013 (1) of application for planning permission for service on owners and tenants of agricultural land				
Proposed development at [Note 1]					
Open moorland within	Oliver Forest, Tweedsmuir, Scottish Borders Northing - 624566, Easting - 308238				
That application is being n	ade to the				
[Note 2]	Scottish Borders Council by				
[Note 3]	Oliver Forest Wind Farm Limited For planning permission to				
[Note 4]	Erection of a temporary guyed lattice meteorological mast of up to 121 m in height with request for micro-siting of up to 10 m				
2. If you wish to obtain fur council at	ther information on the application or to make representations about the application, you should contact the				
[Note 5]	Newtown St Boswells, Melrose, TD6 0SA				
(The grant of planning permission does not affect owner's rights to retain or dispose of their property unless there is some provision to the contrary in an agreement or lease.					
Signed	Lorraine Doherty				
On behalf of: *	Oliver Forest Wind Farm Limited				
Date	03/05/23				
* delete where inappropria					
[Note 1]       Insert address of location pf proposed development.         [Note 2]       Insert name of Council.         [Note 3]       Insert name of applicant.         [Note 4]       Insert description of proposed development.         [Note 5]       Insert address of Council.					

То				
Name (if Known):	Mrs Susan Barbara Pritchard			
Address:	Cowesby Estate VenturesCowesby Hall, Cowesby, Thirsk North Yorkshire, England, YO7 2JJ			
MANAGEMENT	ND NOTICE UNDER REGULATION 15 – TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING (DEVELOPMENT PROCEDURE) (SCOTLAND) REGULATIONS 2013 (1) of application for planning permission for service on owners and tenants of agricultural land			
Proposed development at	[Note 1]			
Open moorland within Oliver Forest, Tweedsmuir, Scottish Borders Northing - 624566, Easting - 308238				
TAKE NOTICE:				
That application is being n	hade to the			
[Note 2]	Scottish Borders Council by			
[Note 3]	Oliver Forest Wind Farm Limited For planning permission to			
[Note 4]	Erection of a temporary guyed lattice meteorological mast of up to 121 m in height with request for micro-siting of up to 10 m			
2. If you wish to obtain further information on the application or to make representations about the application, you should contact the council at				
[Note 5]	Newtown St Boswells, Melrose, TD6 0SA			
(The grant of planning permission does not affect owner's rights to retain or dispose of their property unless there is some provision to the contrary in an agreement or lease.				
Signed	Lorraine Doherty			
On behalf of: *	Oliver Forest Wind Farm Limited			
Date	03/05/23			
* delete where inappropriate				
<ul> <li>[Note 1] Insert address of location pf proposed development.</li> <li>[Note 2] Insert name of Council.</li> <li>[Note 3] Insert name of applicant.</li> <li>[Note 4] Insert description of proposed development.</li> <li>[Note 5] Insert address of Council.</li> </ul>				
[Note 5] Insert address o				

То					
Name (if Known):	Mr James Rowland Pritchard				
Address:	Cowesby Estate Ventures Cowesby Hall, Cowesby, Thirsk, North Yorkshire, England, YO7 2JJ				
MANAGEMENT	AND NOTICE UNDER REGULATION 15 – TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING (DEVELOPMENT PROCEDURE) (SCOTLAND) REGULATIONS 2013 (1) of application for planning permission for service on owners and tenants of agricultural land				
Proposed development at [Note 1]					
Open moorland within	Oliver Forest, Tweedsmuir, Scottish Borders Northing - 624566, Easting - 308238				
That application is being n	nade to the				
[Note 2]	Scottish Borders Council by				
[Note 3]	Oliver Forest Wind Farm Limited For planning permission to				
[Note 4]	Erection of a temporary guyed lattice meteorological mast of up to 121 m in height with request for micro-siting of up to 10 m				
2. If you wish to obtain fur council at	ther information on the application or to make representations about the application, you should contact the				
[Note 5]	Newtown St Boswells, Melrose, TD6 0SA				
(The grant of planning permission does not affect owner's rights to retain or dispose of their property unless there is some provision to the contrary in an agreement or lease.					
Signed	Lorraine Doherty				
On behalf of: *	Oliver Forest Wind Farm Limited				
Date	03/05/23				
* delete where inappropria					
[Note 1]       Insert address of location pf proposed development.         [Note 2]       Insert name of Council.         [Note 3]       Insert name of applicant.         [Note 4]       Insert description of proposed development.         [Note 5]       Insert address of Council.					

Mr Simon Charles Pritchard				
Cowesby Estate VenturesCowesby Hall, Cowesby, Thirsk, North Yorkshire, England, YO7 2JJ				
AND NOTICE UNDER REGULATION 15 – TOWN AND COUNTRY PLAN PROCEDURE) (SCOTLAND) REGULATIONS 2013 i(1) of application for planning permission for service on owners and tenan				
[Note 1]				
Oliver Forest, Tweedsmuir, Scottish Borders Northing - 624566, Easting -	308238			
nade to the				
Scottish Borders Council	by			
Oliver Forest Wind Farm Limited	For planning permission to			
Erection of a temporary guyed lattice meteorological mast of up to 121 m in height with request for micro-siting of up to 10 m				
<ol> <li>If you wish to obtain further information on the application or to make representations about the application, you should contact the council at</li> </ol>				
Newtown St Boswells, Melrose, TD6 0SA				
(The grant of planning permission does not affect owner's rights to retain or dispose of their property unless there is some provision to the contrary in an agreement or lease.				
Lorraine Doherty				
Oliver Forest Wind Farm Limited				
03/05/23				
* delete where inappropriate				
f location pf proposed development. Council. Ipplicant. n of proposed development.				
	Cowesby Estate VenturesCowesby Hall, Cowesby, Thirsk, North Yorksh AND NOTICE UNDER REGULATION 15 – TOWN AND COUNTRY PLAN PROCEDURE) (SCOTLAND) REGULATIONS 2013 (1) of application for planning permission for service on owners and tenar [Note 1] Oliver Forest, Tweedsmuir, Scottish Borders Northing - 624566, Easting - nade to the Scottish Borders Council Oliver Forest Wind Farm Limited Erection of a temporary guyed lattice meteorological mast of up to 121 r micro-siting of up to 10 m ther information on the application or to make representations about the a Newtown St Boswells, Melrose, TD6 0SA mission does not affect owner's rights to retain or dispose of their property and or lease. Lorraine Doherty Oliver Forest Wind Farm Limited 03/05/23			